BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
Plant Series
SECTION 508-l2l-902SW
Issue A, January, 1972
SW. Bell Tel. Co.
GLADWIN GP-7500 COIN TELEPHONE SHELF-ETTES
DESCRIPTION, INSTALLATION, AND MAINTENANCE
l. GENERAL

SECTION 508-l2l-902SW
Fig. 2
3. ORDERING INFORMATION
3.01 GP-7500 Shelf-Ettes are available in
four colors: walnut, cherry, black,
and gold galaxy.
3.02 Accessory Specifications
A - Solid sides
B - Gray glass sides
C - Clear glass sides
D - ~olid shelves
E - ~tainless steel directory shelf
F - DROPETTE (specify binder width)
l", 2" or 3"
G Security mounting plate
H - Mounting board
J - 14" directory cable
K - Non-coin house or extension phone
L - Left corner mounting arrangement
(not offered for panel phones)
P/WE - Panel phone arrangement
Page 2
R - Right corner mounting arrangement
(not offered for panel phones)
S - Directory compartment block
T -Adapted for and including
GP-1480 Tri-Directional sign
and light
Multiple Unit Specifications
List 1 Single stations - 24-3/4" wide
List 2 Double stations - 48-5/8" wide
List 3 Triple stations - 72-1/2" wide
List 4 Four stations - 96-3/8" wide
List 5 Five stations - 120-l/4" wide
Etc.
3.04 EXAMPLE: To order one double SHELF-ETTE
GP-7500 with DROPETTE directory facili­
ties, transparent smoked gray sides,
equipped for panel phone installation
and Walnut in color, specify:
l each SHELF-ETTE GP-7500
FB~ List 2, color Walnut
4. ASSEMBLY AND INSTALL..4.TION
4.01 Ensure that location specified on
service order corresponds to customer
wishes. The following conditions should be
met.
(a) Free of such hazards as stairways,
narrow passageways, uneven or unsafe
floors.
(b) Avoid locations near heating vents,
sinks, radiators, fuse boxes, or
switches and areas subject to water.
(c) Within full view of the public.
(d) Readily accessible to customers.
(e) In a well-lighted area.
(f) Ensure that wall will provide a
secure mounting.
4.02 A vertical surface must be provided for
mounting the coin telephone set. A
tilt greater than l-l/2 degrees in any
direction can cause coin chute malfunction.
(
(
' (
4.03 For Shelf-Ettes received knocked-down
follow the detailed assembly and
installation instructions provided in Fig. 3.
See Table A for type of fasteners.
4.04 For Shelf-Ettes received assembled,
proceed as follows: (See Fig. 3
Drawing)